

The American Legion Sixth District Spring Convention Truitt Bishop Post 426 Saturday, April 20, 2024

Registration	8:30 AM - 12:45 PM
Training Session by Steve Kim (open to all registered deleg	gates) 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Auxiliary Past President's Parley Luncheon	11:30 AM - 12:45 PM
Lunch at the Post	11:30 AM - 12:45 PM
Joint Session	1:00 PM
Call to Order	Scott Hines, Post 426 Commander
Posting Colors	Billy Winters, 6 th District Sgt at Arms
Invocation	Timothy Anderson, 6 th District Chaplain
POW/MIA Ceremony	Scott Hines, Post 426 Commander
Pledge of Allegiance	Scott Hines, Post 426 Commander
Preamble	Scott Hines, Post 426 Commander
Welcome	Scott Hines, Post 426 Commander
Welcome by Civic Official	Mr Todd Massey
Response to the Welcome	
Introduction of 6 th District Commander	Scott Hines, Post 426 Commander
Introduction of 6 th District President	. Steve Kim, 6 th District Commander
Introduction of Auxiliary Officers and Guests	. Licia Kim, 6 th District President
Introduction of 6 th District SAL Commander	. Steve Kim, 6 th District Commander
Introduction of SAL Officers and Guests	
Introduction of Legion Guests & 6 th District Officers	. Steve Kim, 6 th District Commander
Introduction of Guest Speaker	Scott Hines, Post 426 Commander
Guest Speaker	. Lt Col Derrick Corbett (Ret.)
Response to Guest Speaker	. Steve Kim, 6 th District Commander

Conclusion of Joint Session 15 minutes Recess

The American Legion Sixth District Spring Convention Truitt Bishop Post 426 Saturday, April 20, 2024 (cont.)

American Legion Session

ROLL CALL	James Pfeffer, 6 th District Adjutant
-----------	--

COMMITTEE REPORTS (3 minutes each)

Americanism Angela Conway

American Legion Riders Liaison vacant

Boy Scouts Asa Maddox

VA&R Asa Maddox

Boys State vacant

Children and Youth Heather Humphrey

Constitution & By Laws Gary Towers

National Security Gary Towers

Junior Shooting James Andrews

Legislative Tom Marty

Membership Russ Foster

Oratorical Russ Foster

Public Relations vacant

School Awards Dale Hutchcraft

Sons of American Legion Clarence Britton

Announcements

James Pfeffer, 6th District Adjutant
Timothy Anderson, 6th District Chaplain
Retirement of Colors

Billy Winters, 6th District Sgt at Arms

Business adjourned until 9:30 AM Sunday

Commanders and President Social	5:30 PM - 6:30 PM
Banquet Dinner & Auction with Music	6:30 PM ~ 9:00 PM

The American Legion Sixth District Spring Convention Truitt Bishop Post 426 Sunday, April 21, 2024

Continental Breakfast	8:00 AM - 8:45 AM
Registration	8:00 AM - 8:45 AM

JOINT MEMORIAL SERVICE: Timothy Anderson, 6th District Chaplain 9:00 AM

Recess 10 minutes

Call to Order

Posting Colors

Billy Winters, 6th District Sgt at Arms

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Reading of Convention Call

Reading of Minutes of last Convention

Roll Call of Posts

Steve Kim, 6th District Commander

Billy Winters, 6th District Sgt at Arms

Timothy Anderson, 6th District Chaplain

Russ Foster, 6th District Vice Commander

James Pfeffer, 6th District Adjutant

James Pfeffer, 6th District Adjutant

James Pfeffer, 6th District Adjutant

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Rules
Credentials
James Pfeffer, 6th Dist. Judge Advocate
James Pfeffer, 6th District Adjutant
Finance
Tom Parry, 6th District Finance Officer
Steve Kim, 6th District Commander
Post Activity Reports
Post Commanders
Steve Kim, 6th District Commander
Awards
Steve Kim, 6th District Commander
Steve Kim, 6th District Commander
James Pfeffer, 6th District Adjutant

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

- Appoint delegates to the Dept. Convention Committees, Austin, TX, 9-14 Jul 2024
- Delegates to National Convention {New Orleans, LA, 23-29 Aug 2024} [2]
- Election of 6th District Officers 2024 2026

Commander Vice Commander Finance Officer Chaplain Sergeant at Arms Service Officer

GOOD OF THE LEGION:

- 2nd Division Convention, Post 95 at **HEARTS Veterans Museum**, Huntsville, TX 15 Jun 2024
- Dept. of TX Convention, Austin, TX, 9-14 Jul 2024

Benediction Timothy Anderson, 6th District Chaplain Retirement of Colors Billy Winters, 6th District Sgt at Arms Adjournment Steve Kim, 6th District Commander